TECHNICAL GUIDE
J1.5-3.5UT SERIES
3 rue du Compas
95310 Saint-Ouen-l’Aumône www.metaloc.fr 01 61 03 18 02 contact@metaloc.fr
2 3
TRUCK DIMENSIONS
J3.0UT RATED CAPACITY KG@ 500 MM LOAD CENTRE

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation J1.5UT J1.8UT J2.0UT
1-3 Drive  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 1500 1800 2000
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 410 410 454
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1380 1380 1485
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 3030 3310 4040
2-2 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 3940 590 4594 625 5110 930
2-3 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 1490 1590 1431 1878 1770 2270
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 6.00-9 21x8-9 23x9-10
3-3 Tyre size, front 5.00-8 5.00-8 18x7-8
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 955 955 1058
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 920 920 960
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 5 / 10 5 / 10 5 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2000 2000 2015
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 135 135 140
4-4 Lift  h3 mm 3000 3000 3000
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 3980 3980 3980
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (4) h6 mm 2155 2155 2152
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (2) h7 mm 1080 1080 1080
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 290 290 250
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3026 3026 3372
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2106 2106 2302
4-21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 1120 1120 1285
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 35 / 100 / 920 35 / 100 / 920 40 / 122 / 1070
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm 2A 2A 2A
4-24 Fork carriage width (3) b3 mm 1040 1040 1040
4-25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 200/890 200/890 250 / 1000
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 95 95 65
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 105 105 95
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3580 3580 3879
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 3780 3780 4009
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1970 1970 2155
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 703 703 599
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed     with / without load km h 15.0 15.7 14.8 15.7 15.7 15.7
5-2 Lifting speed     with / without load mm s 370 512 315 512 333 500
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load mm s 400 502 390 502 434 415
5-6 Max. drawbar pull with / without load, 3 minute rating N 10800 8700 10800 8700 14400 10500
5-7 Max. gradeability with / without load, 3 minute rating % 16 23 15 22 20 23
5-9 Acceleration time, with / without load s 5.12 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.20 4.78
5-10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
M
O
TO
R
6-1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 6.5 6.5 8.5

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation J2.5UT J3.0UT J3.5UT
1-3 Drive  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 2500 3000 3500
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 454 475 495.5
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1485 1670 1690
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 4226 4910 5310
2-2 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 5720 1006 6830 970 7956 894
2-3 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 1748 2478 2220 2700 2294 3015
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 23x9-10 23x9-10 23x10-12
3-3 Tyre size, front 18x7-8 18x7-8 200/50-10
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 1058 1065 1124
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 960 980 1010
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 5 / 10 5 / 10 5 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2015 2045 2120
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 140 165 165
4-4 Lift  h3 mm 3000 3000 3000
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 3980 3980 3980
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (4) h6 mm 2152 2152 2138
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (2) h7 mm 1080 1080 1080
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 250 270 270
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3387 3614 3759
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2317 2544 2689
4-21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 1285 1285 1365
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 / 122 / 1070 45 / 122 / 1070 50 / 122 / 1070
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm 2A 3A 3A
4-24 Fork carriage width (3) b3 mm 1040 1100 1100
4-25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 250 / 1000 290 / 1060 290 / 1060
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 65 65 80
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 95 110 83
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3879 4025 4101
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 4009 4225 4301
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 2155 2349 2405
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 599 830 815
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed     with / without load km h 14.9 15.7 15.0 16.0 15.0 16.0
5-2 Lifting speed     with / without load mm s 307 500 385 500 282 500
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load mm s 405 415 420 475 400 355
5-6 Max. drawbar pull with / without load, 3 minute rating N 14400 10500 21000 11500 21000 11500
5-7 Max. gradeability with / without load, 3 minute rating % 18.0 22.0 20.0 23.0 15.0 22.0
5-9 Acceleration time, with / without load s 5.25 4.78 5.05 4.86 5.62 5.32
5-10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
M
O
TO
R
6-1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 8.5 11.5 11.5